"TO-1598 1-92	REC(	12-	18-2001	٢			OF COMMERCE	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥	•			,				
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents :	101	917086	d origi	nal documen	ls or ∞	py thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	12/3/0	)/	2. Name and addre					
David C. So	chwar	T <del>?</del>	Name: <u>  RODU</u>   Internal Address		•	(oNm	nents, In	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 🖸 Yo	es (91No	Toga a sa was	· · · · · · · · ·	2 18		5726 5726	
3. Nature of conveyance:			]	<u></u>		^ -		
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merge	r	Street Address:	943	Concord	<u>+2 k</u>	, S.C.	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chang	e of Name						
Other			City: Romin	zhon	State:	hA ZI	P: 01701	
Execution Date: 12/3/	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No							
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):					_	1	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new	application, th	e execution date of the	applicatio	n is: 17	-/3/	6)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			·	j	
	en e	, 	Marian.	e f <u>a</u> troop e		.*.		
N/A			N/A 10/06/226					
	Addition	al numbers atta	ched? DYes DNo		1 100	Ψ,	~~	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be no Name: DAVID C,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41):	\$_	40		
			D'Enclosed Credit Could Payment form					
<u> </u>			Authorized to	be charg	ed to deposi	l accou	nt	
Street Address: 109 /PEI			8. Deposit account r	jumber:				
city. South boro size	e:MM ZIP	GF10.	(Attach duplicate co	on of this	nage if navig	hv dec	(frume fiew	
12/12/2001 VTRUDNG1 00000091 10006726		DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE	<del></del>		, <b>0</b> , dep	OSI ACCOUNTY	
•	.00 OP							
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and but the original document.	pelief, the fore	going inform	ation is true and correc	t and any	v attached co	py is a	true copy	
Name of Person Signing	RTZ	Kon	Signature .	>	-12/3	3/0	1	
•		-	Total number of	baces con	nnrisina muer e	hoot l	11	

PATENT

**REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0153** 

ET 121741473US

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION** 

Docket Number (Optional)

DCSBKBNDPK-CZ

	TO COMMON TO THE COMMON THE COMMON TO THE CO
	Whereas, 1, DAVIO C. Schwartz of 55 Flate ld Southon Mg, hereafter
	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	BINDER VIEW Pocket
	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $12/3/01$ , and
	Whereas, PRODUCTIVE GUI AMMINITO of 945 Con Cord St. Fromughem Mg 0 Ao )
	"assignee" whose mailing address is 945 Concord St. Francing Um Mg 01701 is de-
	sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is ac-
	knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign
	and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the
	entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,
	I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States
	Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
	and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may
	be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not
	been made.
_	Executed this 3 day of He cent Ben, 20 0 ,
	at Southboro Town Holl
	X 1 Dud ( Relien )
	State of MASS schus (Signature)
	County of heres 750)  Before me personally appeared said DANI Schwartz
	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this3
	day of Dicembia, 2001.
	Seal (Notary Public)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any Comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 12/03/2001

PATENT REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0154